
Overall Placings
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Laps
1 8 Bret Townsend Elite Male Male 2:20:02.0 23:28.2 22:55.7 22:53.5 23:20.9 23:37.7 23:46.0 6
2 25 Karen Wilson Masters Female Female -1 lap 24:12.8 25:06.7 10:46.8 29:41.0 29:43.7 - 5
3 27 Kevin Wells Elite Male Male -1 lap 25:25.6 23:16.4 23:22.2 23:56.7 24:52.3 - 5
4 6 Ben Lowe Elite Male Male -1 lap 24:18.4 23:46.1 24:48.7 25:11.1 26:03.4 - 5
5 11 Cam Winn Singlespeed Male -1 lap 26:08.6 25:21.4 25:10.3 25:39.9 25:41.8 - 5
6 31 Leon Schulz Elite Male Male -1 lap 30:46.7 23:45.4 24:57.4 24:52.8 24:51.7 - 5
7 35 Mark Lackenby Elite Male Male -1 lap 27:12.9 24:20.8 25:51.0 26:29.4 25:42.7 - 5
8 48 Shayne Stewart Elite Male Male -1 lap 25:10.8 23:53.6 27:16.2 27:08.9 28:01.0 - 5
9 39 Matthew Guinane Sports Male Male -1 lap 53:20.9 23:05.7 0:05.6 28:55.7 26:18.2 - 5
10 33 Malcolm Neville Masters  Male Male -1 lap 30:16.0 22:21.8 25:57.0 26:34.5 26:49.9 - 5
11 9 Brian Curtis Masters  Male Male -1 lap 26:14.0 26:11.7 26:39.4 26:57.8 26:50.1 - 5
12 37 Matt Ellison Elite Male Male -1 lap 30:51.9 18:36.5 22:32.7 31:24.5 30:56.2 - 5
13 7 Ben Wright Elite Male Male -1 lap 25:42.4 26:33.0 26:47.2 27:13.9 28:06.8 - 5
14 12 Chris Lowbridge Elite Male Male -1 lap 27:22.5 27:21.1 27:10.8 27:28.3 25:23.6 - 5
15 18 Emily Hinds Elite Female Female -1 lap 34:34.6 20:17.8 28:29.8 28:35.6 28:00.7 - 5
16 100 Trevor Page Sports Male Male -1 lap 30:15.3 24:54.7 28:19.4 28:29.4 28:01.0 - 5
17 23 Julian Robinson Sports Male Male -1 lap 25:24.1 25:33.9 27:19.0 30:36.9 33:19.2 - 5
18 15 Crystal Callaghan Elite Female Female -1 lap 30:16.6 26:11.3 28:38.7 28:57.6 30:04.9 - 5
19 36 Marlon Esguerra Sports Male Male -1 lap 28:26.9 28:39.5 29:48.2 29:18.4 28:28.9 - 5
20 46 Scott Milne Sports Male Male -1 lap 30:14.9 27:09.6 28:15.9 30:29.8 33:54.6 - 5
21 14 Craig Windebank Masters  Male Male -2 laps 31:52.9 - - 30:42.4 - - 4
22 98 Luke Ellison Elite Male Male -2 laps 24:20.8 24:11.8 23:31.0 24:12.1 - - 4
23 26 Karl Tester Masters  Male Male -2 laps 25:50.4 25:48.1 26:32.9 26:21.4 - - 4
24 53 Vic Martyn Masters  Male Male -2 laps 30:14.8 24:05.9 27:33.9 28:43.8 - - 4
25 3 Andrew Swart Masters  Male Male -2 laps 27:24.1 27:29.5 29:17.8 30:27.7 - - 4
26 54 Wayne  Smith Masters  Male Male -2 laps 30:15.2 27:04.8 29:28.7 31:32.4 - - 4
27 40 Maxwell Mace Masters  Male Male -2 laps 30:16.8 29:28.3 29:57.8 31:45.3 - - 4
28 4 Angela Daly Masters Female Female -2 laps 31:55.5 28:49.4 30:36.3 30:41.4 - - 4
29 10 Bryden Smith Sports Male Male -2 laps 30:15.7 28:44.9 31:05.0 33:30.5 - - 4
30 49 Simon Watkins Masters  Male Male -2 laps 33:45.1 30:27.3 30:15.6 30:17.3 - - 4
31 32 Lorenzo Lodge Masters  Male Male -2 laps 30:01.4 30:33.5 32:13.9 32:41.6 - - 4
32 50 Stacey Lingman Sports Female Female -2 laps 30:24.4 30:35.5 32:27.3 32:35.9 - - 4
33 19 Geoffrey McCumstie Masters  Male Male -2 laps 30:48.5 29:50.4 30:29.8 36:38.1 - - 4
34 1 Aaron Caden E-Bike Male -2 laps 53:03.2 25:09.9 25:18.2 25:16.4 - - 4
35 55 William Harburn Masters  Male Male -2 laps 32:43.0 31:19.7 32:17.1 33:46.0 - - 4
36 30 Kyle Gear Elite Male Male -3 laps 24:56.4 25:34.5 32:24.9 - - - 3
37 44 Robert Bell Sports Male Male -3 laps 30:15.5 27:11.2 29:23.5 - - - 3
38 28 Kia King Elite Female Female -3 laps 53:28.6 6:54.4 28:41.2 - - - 3
39 42 Nathan Schultz Singlespeed Male -3 laps 31:44.9 34:46.6 35:09.2 - - - 3
40 99 Marc Tanska Sports Male Male -3 laps 33:08.5 34:17.0 35:39.6 - - - 3
41 17 Don Buentipo Sports Male Male -3 laps 32:01.5 34:10.9 37:08.8 - - - 3
42 5 Antoni Hinton Sports Male Male -3 laps 30:16.9 37:32.3 37:05.5 - - - 3
43 22 Jenna Ashford Sports Female Female -3 laps 43:43.3 36:33.5 34:07.2 - - - 3
44 24 Justin Lake Sports Male Male -3 laps 29:12.6 45:16.4 43:28.7 - - - 3
45 51 Ted Jones Sports Male Male -3 laps 53:49.2 39:01.5 32:57.8 - - - 3
46 41 Michael Dunbar Masters  Male Male -3 laps 31:43.6 30:34.5 1:05:51.6 - - - 3
47 47 Sean Deutsch Sports Male Male -3 laps 46:51.9 41:53.9 43:33.8 - - - 3
48 29 Kirsty Boath Sports Female Female -4 laps 31:18.6 19:44.4 - - - - 2
49 43 Pete Polman Masters  Male Male -4 laps 31:23.0 29:53.9 - - - - 2
50 45 Robert Johnstone Sports Male Male -4 laps 31:47.5 31:04.6 - - - - 2
51 20 Ian Symonds Singlespeed Male -4 laps 30:13.1 38:15.8 - - - - 2
52 13 Colin Smith Masters  Male Male -4 laps 30:42.2 1:00:29.9 - - - - 2
53 97 James SERONG Elite Male Male -5 laps 53:52.5 - - - - - 1

E-Bike - Male
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Laps
1 1 Aaron Caden E-Bike Male 2:08:47.7 53:03.2 25:09.9 25:18.2 25:16.4 4

Elite Female
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Laps
1 18 Emily Hinds Elite Female Female 2:19:58.5 34:34.6 20:17.8 28:29.8 28:35.6 28:00.7 5
2 15 Crystal Callaghan Elite Female Female 2:24:09.1 30:16.6 26:11.3 28:38.7 28:57.6 30:04.9 5
3 28 Kia King Elite Female Female -2 laps 53:28.6 6:54.4 28:41.2 - - 3

Elite Male
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Laps
1 8 Bret Townsend Elite Male Male 2:20:02.0 23:28.2 22:55.7 22:53.5 23:20.9 23:37.7 23:46.0 6
2 27 Kevin Wells Elite Male Male -1 lap 25:25.6 23:16.4 23:22.2 23:56.7 24:52.3 - 5
3 6 Ben Lowe Elite Male Male -1 lap 24:18.4 23:46.1 24:48.7 25:11.1 26:03.4 - 5
4 31 Leon Schulz Elite Male Male -1 lap 30:46.7 23:45.4 24:57.4 24:52.8 24:51.7 - 5
5 35 Mark Lackenby Elite Male Male -1 lap 27:12.9 24:20.8 25:51.0 26:29.4 25:42.7 - 5
6 48 Shayne Stewart Elite Male Male -1 lap 25:10.8 23:53.6 27:16.2 27:08.9 28:01.0 - 5
7 37 Matt Ellison Elite Male Male -1 lap 30:51.9 18:36.5 22:32.7 31:24.5 30:56.2 - 5
8 7 Ben Wright Elite Male Male -1 lap 25:42.4 26:33.0 26:47.2 27:13.9 28:06.8 - 5
9 12 Chris Lowbridge Elite Male Male -1 lap 27:22.5 27:21.1 27:10.8 27:28.3 25:23.6 - 5
10 98 Luke Ellison Elite Male Male -2 laps 24:20.8 24:11.8 23:31.0 24:12.1 - - 4
11 30 Kyle Gear Elite Male Male -3 laps 24:56.4 25:34.5 32:24.9 - - - 3
12 97 James SERONG Elite Male Male -5 laps 53:52.5 - - - - - 1

Masters Male
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Laps
1 33 Malcolm Neville Masters  Male Male 2:11:59.2 30:16.0 22:21.8 25:57.0 26:34.5 26:49.9 5
2 9 Brian Curtis Masters  Male Male 2:12:53.0 26:14.0 26:11.7 26:39.4 26:57.8 26:50.1 5
3 14 Craig Windebank Masters  Male Male -1 lap 31:52.9 - - 30:42.4 - 4
4 26 Karl Tester Masters  Male Male -1 lap 25:50.4 25:48.1 26:32.9 26:21.4 - 4
5 53 Vic Martyn Masters  Male Male -1 lap 30:14.8 24:05.9 27:33.9 28:43.8 - 4
6 3 Andrew Swart Masters  Male Male -1 lap 27:24.1 27:29.5 29:17.8 30:27.7 - 4
7 54 Wayne  Smith Masters  Male Male -1 lap 30:15.2 27:04.8 29:28.7 31:32.4 - 4
8 40 Maxwell Mace Masters  Male Male -1 lap 30:16.8 29:28.3 29:57.8 31:45.3 - 4
9 49 Simon Watkins Masters  Male Male -1 lap 33:45.1 30:27.3 30:15.6 30:17.3 - 4
10 32 Lorenzo Lodge Masters  Male Male -1 lap 30:01.4 30:33.5 32:13.9 32:41.6 - 4
11 19 Geoffrey McCumstie Masters  Male Male -1 lap 30:48.5 29:50.4 30:29.8 36:38.1 - 4
12 55 William Harburn Masters  Male Male -1 lap 32:43.0 31:19.7 32:17.1 33:46.0 - 4
13 41 Michael Dunbar Masters  Male Male -2 laps 31:43.6 30:34.5 1:05:51.6 - - 3
14 43 Pete Polman Masters  Male Male -3 laps 31:23.0 29:53.9 - - - 2
15 13 Colin Smith Masters  Male Male -3 laps 30:42.2 1:00:29.9 - - - 2

Masters Female
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Laps
1 25 Karen Wilson Masters Female Female 1:59:31.0 24:12.8 25:06.7 10:46.8 29:41.0 29:43.7 5
2 4 Angela Daly Masters Female Female -1 lap 31:55.5 28:49.4 30:36.3 30:41.4 - 4

Singlespeed
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Laps
1 11 Cam Winn Singlespeed Male 2:08:02.0 26:08.6 25:21.4 25:10.3 25:39.9 25:41.8 5
2 42 Nathan Schultz Singlespeed Male -2 laps 31:44.9 34:46.6 35:09.2 - - 3
3 20 Ian Symonds Singlespeed Male -3 laps 30:13.1 38:15.8 - - - 2

Sports Female
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Laps
1 50 Stacey Lingman Sports Female Female 2:06:03.1 30:24.4 30:35.5 32:27.3 32:35.9 4
2 22 Jenna Ashford Sports Female Female -1 lap 43:43.3 36:33.5 34:07.2 - 3
3 29 Kirsty Boath Sports Female Female -2 laps 31:18.6 19:44.4 - - 2

Sports Male
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Laps
1 39 Matthew Guinane Sports Male Male 2:11:46.1 53:20.9 23:05.7 0:05.6 28:55.7 26:18.2 5
2 100 Trevor Page Sports Male Male 2:19:59.8 30:15.3 24:54.7 28:19.4 28:29.4 28:01.0 5
3 23 Julian Robinson Sports Male Male 2:22:13.1 25:24.1 25:33.9 27:19.0 30:36.9 33:19.2 5
4 36 Marlon Esguerra Sports Male Male 2:24:41.9 28:26.9 28:39.5 29:48.2 29:18.4 28:28.9 5
5 46 Scott Milne Sports Male Male 2:30:04.8 30:14.9 27:09.6 28:15.9 30:29.8 33:54.6 5
6 10 Bryden Smith Sports Male Male -1 lap 30:15.7 28:44.9 31:05.0 33:30.5 - 4
7 44 Robert Bell Sports Male Male -2 laps 30:15.5 27:11.2 29:23.5 - - 3
8 99 Marc Tanska Sports Male Male -2 laps 33:08.5 34:17.0 35:39.6 - - 3
9 17 Don Buentipo Sports Male Male -2 laps 32:01.5 34:10.9 37:08.8 - - 3
10 5 Antoni Hinton Sports Male Male -2 laps 30:16.9 37:32.3 37:05.5 - - 3
11 24 Justin Lake Sports Male Male -2 laps 29:12.6 45:16.4 43:28.7 - - 3
12 51 Ted Jones Sports Male Male -2 laps 53:49.2 39:01.5 32:57.8 - - 3
13 47 Sean Deutsch Sports Male Male -2 laps 46:51.9 41:53.9 43:33.8 - - 3
14 45 Robert Johnstone Sports Male Male -3 laps 31:47.5 31:04.6 - - - 2


